

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4890/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 16/02/2009 in CRLR No.624/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MOHD.ARIF KAMALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some
time to place on record the copies of the order whereby
the charges framed against some of co-accused have since
been quashed by the High Court. Let needful be done
within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master